
 

 

List of Members of the Steering Committee  

of the EU funded Twinning project  “Support to the State Social Protection Fund on the introduction of funded element within 

the insurance – pension system, establishment of non – state pension funds and development of legal framework for regulating 

their activity”  

(Twinning reference No AZ/13/ENP/SO/24) 

 

No 
Participant’s name, 

surname 
Position Name of institution 

Contacts (phone number, e-mail 

address) 

Members of the Steering Committee   

1. Mr. Ingus Alliks 

Deputy State 

secretary, 

Twinning Project 

Leader  

Ministry of Welfare of the 

Republic of Latvia 

+371 67 021 516 

ingus.alliks@lm.gov.lv 

 

2. Ms. Nathalie Bélorgey 

Senior Project 

Manager and 

Researcher, Junior 

Project Leader 

German Association for Social 

Security Policy and Research 

+49 221 91 28 67 29 

n.belorgey@gvg.org 

3.  Ms. Nigar Panahova 

Head of Personal 

Account 

Department, 

Project Leader of 

Beneficiary 

country  

State Social Protection Fund of 

Republic of Azerbaijan 

+99455 209 50 60 

nigar.panahova@sspf.gov.az  

4. Ms. Agrita Groza 
Resident Twinning 

Advisor 

EU Twinning project  mentioned 

in the title of the list 

  

Ministry of Welfare of the 

Republic of Latvia 

+99451 310 76 90 

twinning.baku@gmail.com 

5. Mr.Emin Alirzayev Adviser of State Social Protection Fund of  emin.alirzayev@sspf.gov.az  
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Personal Account 

Department, 

RTA of 

Beneficiary 

country 

Republic of Azerbaijan 

6. Ms. Anca Griu 

Head of Finance 

Contracts & Audit 

Section 

Delegation of the European Union 

to the Republic of Azerbaijan 

 +994-12 497 20 63 

Anca.GRIU@eeas.europa.eu 

 

7. Mr. Federico Berna 
Head of 

Operations 
Delegation of the European Union 

to the Republic of Azerbaijan 

+994-12 497 20 63  

Federico.BERNA@eeas.europa.eu 

 

8. Mr. Rza Zulfuqarzade 

International Aid 

and Cooperation 

Officer 

Neighbourhood 

Policy - 

Operations Section 

Delegation of the European Union 

to the Republic of Azerbaijan 

 

+994 12 497 20 63 ext. 812 

rza.zulfuqarzade@eeas.europa.eu 

9. Mr. Ruslan Rustamli  

Director 

Department on 

Cooperation with 

International 

Organisations 

Ministry of Economy and 

Industry of the Republic of 

Azerbaijan 

 

ruslan.rustamli@economy.gov.az 

 Secretary of PSC    

 Mr.Rafiks Misirovs 

RTA assistant  EU Twinning project  mentioned 

in the title of the list 

 

+994 51 303 54 86 

twinning.baku@gmail.com 
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